

Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Regulation (EC) 1935/2004

the

Ampri Handelsgesellschaft mbH

Benzstr. 16

21423 Winsen (Luhe)

Germany

confirms the conformity of article

01033 Basic Touch Latexglove, powderfree, white

with the rules of the

Regulation (EC) 1935/2004,

the german feed and food code - LFGB,

Regulation (EC) 10/2011, (EC) 2017/752, with regard to the migration behaviour, and the german recommendation XXI of the german feed and food code.

Specification of the intended use or limitations

The latexgloves can be used uncritical during the preparation and treatment of food. They can come into direct contact with dry and aqueous kind of foods.

Tested with the following simulant solutions; acetic acid 3%, Ethanol 10%, Ethanol 95%, Isooctane, under the following test conditions 10 minutes 40°C and 2 hours 40°C



Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Regulation (EC) 1935/2004

Result of the overall migration:

Simulant solution	conditioning	Overall migration mg/dm ²
Acetic acid 3%	10 minutes 40°C	36
Ethanol 10%	10 minutes 40°C	<3
Ethanol 95%	10 minutes 40°C	3
Isooctane	10 minutes 40°C	13

Result of the overall migration:

Simulant solution	conditioning	Overall migration mg/dm ²
Acetic acid 3%	2 hours 40°C	96
Ethanol 10%	2 hours 40°C	4,4
Ethanol 95%	2 hours 40°C	15
Isooctane	2 hours 40°C	17

Results of the specific migration

compound	Simulant solution	result
Diethylamines	Ethanol 95% 2 h 40°C	< 0,1 mg/dm ²
N Nitrosamines	Acetic acid 3% 2 h 40°C	$0,0018 \ \mu g/dm^2$
Isothiazolinones	Acetic acid 3% 10 Minuten 40°C	$< 0.002 \text{ mg/dm}^2$
Zinc	Acetic acid 3% 2 h 40°C	$0,45 \text{ mg/dm}^2$
Zinc	Ethanol 95% 2 h 40°C	0.12 mg/dm^2

restriction: not suitable for fatty and sour foods

The valuation basis for the glove-application is a surface-to-volume ratio of 6 dm² per 1000 ml food in accordance with the German BfR.



Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Regulation (EC) 1935/2004



Test report Nr.7972/1

Issued by ISEGA, Aschaffenburg

The total migration as well as the specific migration are below the legal limits when used according to specifications. The test was performed in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (Annex V), (EU) No. 2017/752

The requirements for materials and raw materials of the Plastics Ordinance

(EU) No. 10/2011 is not applicable to protective gloves.

The traceability according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the product is guaranteed by the batch number.

Winsen, 15.11.2020

i.V. Johanna Hühn

Helie plusure

scientific laboratory manager

This declaration of conformity has a validity until 15.11.2021